The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 34 - 2010

A By-law to amend By-law Number 83-2009 being a by-law to authorize a contract between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Ryan Haines Consulting.

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora entered into a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Ryan Haines Consulting with respect to the provision of professional services to provide professional services to conduct water quality monitoring of Black Sturgeon Lake (By-law No. 83-2009); and

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to amend said contract;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- That Section 3.0 Term of Contract, Section 4.0 Extension of Contract and Section 5.0 Fees, disbursements and billings be amended to include the provision of professional service to conduct water quality monitoring services of Black Sturgeon Lake for the year 2010;
- 2. That Section 4.0 Extension of Contract be amended by insertion of the scope of work and associated fees for works performed in the year 2010;
- **3. THAT** by the passing of this By-law the contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Ryan Haines Consulting. is hereby amended.
- **4 THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.
- 5. THAT By-law Number 83-2009 is hereby amended.

By-law read a First & Second time this 16 day of February, 2010 By-law read a Third & Final time this 16 day of February, 2010

The Corporation of the City of Kenora

......MAYOR Leonard P. Compton

.....CITY CLERK Joanne L. McMillin